502299791 04/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claresa S. LEVETAN	09/06/2006
Loraine V. UPHAM	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CureDM, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Lancaster Avenue
Internal Address:	R-215
City:	Wynnewood
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13745706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122810717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: Suite 5000

Address Line 2: **500 GRANT STREET**

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132136.00341
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Nicole Endejann
Signature:	/N. Nicole Endejann Reg. No. 50229/

REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0794

PATENT

Date:	04/04/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=curedm341inventortocuredmassign#page1.tif source=curedm341inventortocuredmassign#page2.tif	
source=curedm341correctiveassigncuredmtoinc#page1.tif source=curedm341correctiveassigncuredmtoinc#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

We. Claresa S. Levetan and Loraine V. Upham, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to CureDM, a corporation with offices at 2501 Seaport Drive, SH200, Chester, PA 19013, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:
(1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

PEPTIDES, DERIVATIVES AND ANALOGS THEREOF, AND METHODS OF USING SAME

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/441,491, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0796 I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9.6.06	Ch Level
	Signature of: Clarcsa S. Levetan
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of <u>Montgomery</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6	day of September 2006
	Notary Public My commission expires 4.23.09 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL
9 . 0.	BARBARA J. LAWRENCE, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 23, 2009
Date: 9.6.06	- Maen VIV
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of <u>Montgomery</u>	Signatule of: Loraine V. Upham COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL BARBARA J. LAWRENCE, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 23, 2009
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{\phi}$	Darbau Lawrence Notary Public My commission expires 4.23.09

CORRECTIVE AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CureDM., having an address of 100 Lancaster Avenue, R-215, Wynnewood, PA 19096 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain new and useful invention as set forth and disclosed in a United States Letters Patent entitled PEPTIDE, DERIVATIVES AND ANALOGS THEREOF, AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME as and being assigned Serial No. 11/441,491 as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 018241, Frame 0029;

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Corrective Confirmatory Assignment is to correct the Assignee's name, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective September 13, 2006 to be CureDM, Inc., having an address of 100 Lancaster Avenue, R-215, Wynnewood, PA 19096 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any future utility application which claims priority, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries, including but not limited to India, Canada, Russia, Europe and Japan, which may be issued for said invention.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Assignment, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

#9063918 vI

DOCKET NO. 132136.00301	Patent
Date: 12/14, 2007	CureDM, Inc. By: Name: Loraine V. Uphan (laresa Schere Chief Executive Officer Scientific
Date: 12/14, 2007	By:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
) SS:
COUNTY OF Montgoney)
On this 14 day of, 2007, before me personally appeared, Loraine V. Upham to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
S E A L Not	Ley Denies Henrich ary Public
Му	commission expires 1/22/24/0
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI.) CC
	•

On this the /4 day of ______, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Loraine V. Upham, who acknowledged herself to be the Chief Executive Officer of CureDM, Inc., and being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signed the name of CureDM, Inc. by herself as Chief Executive Officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

COMMONWEATH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Cheryl Denise Henrich, Notery Public
Lower Merice Township, Montgomery County

My Commission Expires January 27, 2018

PATENT REEL: 030155 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 04/04/2013